
Friday, August 29, 2025
Red Dirt Agility Club of Oklahoma

Time 2 Beat

MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat   24 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Buttah/C.Hyatt      27.70                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Skye/J.Balke        32.94                    0              0       8 Qualified
       Cassie/K.Backues    37.33                    0              0       6 Qualified
       Reba/L.Barnes       FEO
       Dex/R.Kimbro        No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Happy/L.Gummelt     42.99                    1              0       Elim
       Legend/R.Reordan    47.22                    1              0       Elim
       Nikora/K.Ingram     No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Gucci/S.Lachapelle  30.04                    0              1       Elim
       Nika/J.Smola        43.80                    2              0       Elim

MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Yeti/H.Smith        31.36                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Loki/E.Minar        32.80                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Maze/P.Wilkins      37.70                    0              0       8 Qualified
       Cadie/W.Parr        45.18                    0              0       5 Qualified
       Dexter/S.Brooks     34.78                    0              1       Elim
       Azani/M.Schell      51.47                    2              2       Elim
       Swift/G.Martin      No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Thistle/S.Forbes    No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Bertie/K.Stuart     35.82                    1              1       Elim
       Falcon/K.Snow       No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Trooper/S.Gant      45.05                    2              1       Elim
       Rise/K.Terrill      FEO
       Nyx/K.Watson        41.75                    3              0       Elim
       Kyber/S.McGowen     30.60                    1              0       Elim
       Coco/C.Hyatt        FEO
       Leeloo/E.Smola      No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Rapture/G.Martin    31.45                    1              1       Elim
       Rowdy/C.Brown       No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Marlo/N.Schroeder   Absent

MCT: 55 seconds    Time 2 Beat   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Hazel/B.Jeleski     41.78                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
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       Elara/C.Hartman     FEO
       Molly/S.Diener      47.07                    2              1       Elim
       Obi-Wan/M.Gorcyca   36.18                    1              0       Elim
       Rylee/S.Kay         42.41                    1              0       Elim
       Kira/S.Cox          30.15                    0              1       Elim
       Gantu/A.Weeks       No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Phaede/K.Hiney      32.45                    2              2       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Rey/M.Gorcyca       31.55                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Emily/C.Klempel     34.92                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Epoch/R.Reordan     36.11                    0              0       8 Qualified
       Lila/A.Wendt        37.22                    0              0       8 Qualified
       Wrigley/R.Miller    43.92                    0              0       6 Qualified
       Luna/J.Konkler      56.81                    0              0       2 Qualified
       Nuts/R.Dillard      44.50                    2              0       Elim
       Indy/M.McMillan     55.18                    2              1       Elim
       Verity/K.Kaldahl    No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Savvy/S.Kay         39.74                    1              3       Elim
       Mermaid/C.King      30.12                    1              1       Elim
       Karma/M.Miller      28.80                    2              1       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       EddieRebel/S.Humper 35.02                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Caideis/D.White     35.30                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Elvis/J.Gooldy      No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Bindibelle/J.Konkle 41.71                    1              0       Elim
       Phlyte/A.Janis      42.96                    2              2       Elim
       Charlie Bean/J.Kitc 34.65                    0              2       Elim
       Zoom Z/C.Hefley     35.40                    1              0       Elim
       Reba/R.Dillard      42.92                    1              1       Elim
       Tilly/L.DuBaldo     37.76                    2              0       Elim
       Pulsar/E.Janis      Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 57
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 16
              Percent Qualified: 28.1%
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MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Kyssa/J.Blevins     No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Dusti/T.Tucker      43.46                    2              0       Elim
       Rookie/S.Clifton    FEO

MCT: 55 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Charlotte/S.Loerch  27.92                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Xen/M.Root          28.69                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Gage/C.West         30.40                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Hattie Mae/J.Slabod 34.35                    0              0       7 Qualified
       Phoebe/D.Corbin     41.64                    0              0       5 Qualified
       Lucy/J.Jury         FEO
       Rhyme/L.Fortenberry FEO
       Finley/K.Diamond    50.15                    1              3       Elim
       Tily Monster/J.Mueh 36.18                    2              0       Elim
       Piper/S.Rumburg     40.93                    3              1       Elim
       Jax/T.Tucker        37.24                    1              0       Elim
       Doree/R.Miller      No Time                  0              1       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Creed/S.Jackson     35.60                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Lazer/G.Jackson     38.76                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Finnegan/B.Plumtree 54.35                    0              0       4 Qualified
       Harley/C.Klempel    39.85                    0              1       Elim
       Bryndal Mae/M.Cashm 40.91                    1              0       Elim
       Maverick/M.Sneed    50.37                    2              2       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Cody/D.LaJoie       37.68                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Zap/M.Snell         No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Charlie/M.Singleton 42.14                    1              1       Elim
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       Mama Q/R.Schmerfeld 60.00                    1              2       Elim
       Doc/J.Watson        45.54                    1              1       Elim
       Conor/M.Sneed       No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Maggie/K.Kirk       41.57                    1              0       Elim
       Gaius/M.Singleton   48.68                    2              0       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref    4 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Vinny/B.Stukey      39.37                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Tucker/R.Schmerfeld No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Daisy/J.Konkler     No Time                  0              1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 32
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 10
              Percent Qualified: 31.3%



Friday, August 29, 2025
Red Dirt Agility Club of Oklahoma

Master/Excellent Standard

Distance: 173 yards  SCT: 61 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Molly/S.Diener      57.74      0       2     2       0      2       Elim
       Obi-Wan/M.Gorcyca   No Time            1     2       0      0       Elim

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 58 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kyra/C.Garrison     No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Azani/M.Schell      48.50      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Swift/G.Martin      No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Krome/S.Brooks      No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Bertie/K.Stuart     46.62      0       1     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Indy/M.McMillan     50.60      0       2     2       0      0       Elim
       Verity/K.Kaldahl    No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Savvy/S.Kay         55.08      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 10
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 173 yards  SCT: 61 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Gantu/A.Weeks       34.88      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Irwin/J.Aycock      37.50      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Hazel/B.Jeleski     52.69      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Aylee/S.Will        33.14      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Bentley/S.Cox       37.13      0       0     1       0      2       Elim
       Bella/M.Johnston-Ko 40.81      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Ryder/L.Harper      No Time            3     1       0      1       Elim
       Coup/T.Clark        No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Melbe/L.Wallace Kip 32.91      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Rylee/S.Kay         45.52      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Dillon/C.Curtiss    62.13      3       0     0       0      0       97
       Kira/S.Cox          33.52      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Phaede/K.Hiney      No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 61 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Buttah/C.Hyatt      29.76      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Gucci/S.Lachapelle  34.60      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Skye/J.Balke        38.50      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Cassie/K.Backues    39.92      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Spirit/M.Gwinner    42.49      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Panda/T.Hendrickson 46.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Nika/J.Smola        47.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Happy/L.Gummelt     51.10      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Legend/R.Reordan    No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Ella/L.Barnes       No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Chase N/L.Musgrave  37.20      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Nikora/K.Ingram     No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Mia/J.McWhorter     44.87      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Kenya/S.Johnson     No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 58 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Koza/J.Lolich       25.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Rise/K.Terrill      27.42      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Leeloo/E.Smola      31.54      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Kyber/S.McGowen     34.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Score/N.Lewis       36.49      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Yeti/H.Smith        38.19      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Trooper/S.Gant      42.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Thistle/S.Forbes    58.82      0       2     2       0      0       Elim
       Harper/T.Hendrickso 55.94      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Falcon/K.Snow       No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Maze/P.Wilkins      37.63      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Nyx/K.Watson        38.36      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
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       Loki/E.Minar        36.37      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Rapture/G.Martin    No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Rowdy/C.Brown       No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Pepper/T.Hendrickso 50.14      0       0     3       0      1       Elim
       Marlo/N.Schroeder   Absent

Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rey/M.Gorcyca       36.53      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Wrigley/R.Miller    48.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Nuts/R.Dillard      37.50      0       0     2       0      1       Elim
       Mermaid/C.King      No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Emily/C.Klempel     45.09      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Luna/J.Konkler      65.73      9       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Epoch/R.Reordan     51.44      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Kate/C.Cox          51.06      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Karma/M.Miller      No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Jake/M.McMillan     50.89      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Brodie/A.Tabor      Absent

Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Maddie/J.Grantz     38.47      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Reba/R.Dillard      38.86      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Treorai/D.White     43.65      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Reno/S.Taylor       50.71      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Bindibelle/J.Konkle 60.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Nollaig/D.White     43.03      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Zoom Z/C.Hefley     49.31      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Tilly/L.DuBaldo     40.87      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       EddieRebel/S.Humper 39.22      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Fiona/T.Boyll       No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Charlie Bean/J.Kitc Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 63
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 24
              Percent Qualified: 38.1%
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Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dusti/T.Tucker      No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 173 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Excellent Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bryndal Mae/M.Cashm No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Excellent Pref    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Conor/M.Sneed       83.15      48      0     0       0      0       52
       Teddy/A.Wendt       41.87      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Doc/J.Watson        Absent

Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Excellent Pref    4 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Duncan/F.Wilhelm    58.35      0       1     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Charlotte/S.Loerch  31.50      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Jax/T.Tucker        33.82      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Xen/M.Root          34.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Tily Monster/J.Mueh 35.33      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Gage/C.West         37.93      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Hattie Mae/J.Slabod 39.57      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Tequila/D.Todd      40.45      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Hot Toddy/D.Todd    47.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Phoebe/D.Corbin     52.11      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Lucy/J.Jury         57.19      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Reese/P.Drummond    61.83      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Shadow/S.Lachapelle 69.69      18      0     0       0      0       82
       Sasha/C.Mathes      43.95      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Piper/S.Rumburg     No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Doree/R.Miller      No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Captain/L.Musgrave  No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Libby/S.Diener      50.67      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Cali/L.Minor        No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Goose/S.Farmer      50.89      0       1     1       0      2       Elim
       Rookie/S.Clifton    FEO
       Gabi/L.Curtis       Absent

Distance: 173 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Lazer/G.Jackson     44.37      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Dot/W.Parr          52.20      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Emma/P.Drummond     52.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Harley/C.Klempel    56.14      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Maverick/M.Sneed    65.36      0       3     1       0      2       Elim
       Wishbone/V.Parkman  No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Kilo/T.Clark        No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Faith/G.Martin      36.21      0       0     2       0      1       Elim
       Nimbus/C.Hartman    No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Finnegan/B.Plumtree 62.23      0       3     0       0      0       Elim
       Posse/L.Harper      44.56      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Fable/L.Fortenberry 32.63      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Creed/S.Jackson     53.90      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Maci/S.Kay          56.06      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Ian/S.Humpert       Absent
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Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Maggie/K.Kirk       46.51      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Cody/D.LaJoie       50.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Charlie/M.Singleton 51.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Zap/M.Snell         No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Mama Q/R.Schmerfeld 46.37      0       1     2       0      1       Elim
       Koki/C.King         46.74      0       3     1       0      0       Elim
       Healey/K.Huett      38.58      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Palace/A.Janis      47.48      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Gaius/M.Singleton   36.98      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Phaser/E.Janis      Absent

Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Stripes/B.Nibling   62.96      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Tucker/R.Schmerfeld 47.41      0       0     3       0      1       Elim
       Finchy/A.Hawkins    58.76      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Thriller/I.Gooldy   No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Vinny/B.Stukey      77.34      15      0     0       0      1       Elim
       Phlaym/A.Janis      53.27      0       0     1       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 49
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 16
              Percent Qualified: 32.7%



Friday, August 29, 2025
Red Dirt Agility Club of Oklahoma

Master/Excellent JWW

Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Geoffrey Nieder
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kyra/C.Garrison     No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Swift/G.Martin      25.94      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Kyber/S.McGowen     25.08      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 146 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Geoffrey Nieder
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Indy/M.McMillan     57.51      36      0     2       0      0       Elim

Distance: 146 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Geoffrey Nieder
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Fiona/T.Boyll       36.41      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Bindibelle/J.Konkle 49.55      3       0     2       0      1       Elim
       Pulsar/E.Janis      Absent

Distance: 151 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Geoffrey Nieder
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Molly/S.Diener      52.97      27      3     0       0      0       Elim
       Dillon/C.Curtiss    67.26      72      0     0       0      0       28

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 8
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 12.5%
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Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Geoffrey Nieder
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Gucci/S.Lachapelle  28.11      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Skye/J.Balke        31.00      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Chase N/L.Musgrave  34.07      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Spirit/M.Gwinner    34.07      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Happy/L.Gummelt     36.82      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Panda/T.Hendrickson 41.95      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Legend/R.Reordan    No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Cassie/K.Backues    32.49      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Ella/L.Barnes       33.54      0       1     2       0      1       Elim
       Buttah/C.Hyatt      25.96      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Nikora/K.Ingram     No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Mia/J.McWhorter     39.54      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Kenya/S.Johnson     52.90      24      0     0       0      0       76
       Nika/J.Smola        52.50      24      1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Geoffrey Nieder
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Koza/J.Lolich       22.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Leeloo/E.Smola      24.32      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Falcon/K.Snow       24.47      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Rapture/G.Martin    24.69      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Maze/P.Wilkins      25.17      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Score/N.Lewis       28.68      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Yeti/H.Smith        28.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Loki/E.Minar        30.74      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Trooper/S.Gant      31.49      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Harper/T.Hendrickso 35.86      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Krome/S.Brooks      No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Thistle/S.Forbes    No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Rise/K.Terrill      29.87      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Nyx/K.Watson        35.21      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Cody/C.Garrison     No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Pepper/T.Hendrickso 44.37      6       2     2       0      1       Elim
       Rowdy/C.Brown       44.51      6       0     2       0      1       Elim
       Marlo/N.Schroeder   Absent

Distance: 146 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Geoffrey Nieder
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mermaid/C.King      25.65      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Rey/M.Gorcyca       30.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Epoch/R.Reordan     34.13      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Emily/C.Klempel     37.50      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Jake/M.McMillan     40.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Wrigley/R.Miller    42.08      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Nuts/R.Dillard      34.85      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Savvy/S.Kay         No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Luna/J.Konkler      No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Kate/C.Cox          39.74      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Karma/M.Miller      45.07      0       0     3       0      1       Elim
       Brodie/A.Tabor      Absent

Distance: 146 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Geoffrey Nieder
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tilly/L.DuBaldo     32.78      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Zoom Z/C.Hefley     33.11      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Maddie/J.Grantz     33.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Treorai/D.White     34.65      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       EddieRebel/S.Humper 36.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Reno/S.Taylor       42.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Nollaig/D.White     40.36      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Charlie Bean/J.Kitc 39.50      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Reba/R.Dillard      38.55      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 151 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Geoffrey Nieder
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Phaede/K.Hiney      25.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Melbe/L.Wallace Kip 26.15      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Rylee/S.Kay         39.88      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Obi-Wan/M.Gorcyca   32.39      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Aylee/S.Will        No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Bentley/S.Cox       41.68      0       0     2       0      0       Elim
       Bella/M.Johnston-Ko No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Ryder/L.Harper      32.28      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Hazel/B.Jeleski     51.61      24      2     1       0      1       Elim
       Coup/T.Clark        42.09      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Irwin/J.Aycock      36.89      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Gantu/A.Weeks       No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Kira/S.Cox          27.81      0       0     1       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 64
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 31
              Percent Qualified: 48.4%
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Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Geoffrey Nieder
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dusti/T.Tucker      24.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Kyssa/J.Blevins     47.00      0       0     2       0      2       Elim

Distance: 151 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Excellent Pref   12 inch  Judge: Geoffrey Nieder
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Maverick/M.Sneed    49.64      3       0     0       0      0       97 1 Qualified
       Bryndal Mae/M.Cashm 50.30      6       1     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 146 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Excellent Pref    8 inch  Judge: Geoffrey Nieder
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Doc/J.Watson        31.76      0       1     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 40.0%

Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Geoffrey Nieder
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Goose/S.Farmer      44.93      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Cali/L.Minor        No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Rookie/S.Clifton    37.55      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Gabi/L.Curtis       Absent
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Distance: 151 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Geoffrey Nieder
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Posse/L.Harper      32.09      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Creed/S.Jackson     32.29      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Kilo/T.Clark        35.95      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Harley/C.Klempel    42.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Emma/P.Drummond     47.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Dot/W.Parr          49.36      3       0     0       0      0       97
       Lazer/G.Jackson     30.99      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Yogi/A.Hawkins      FEO
       Wishbone/V.Parkman  43.12      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Faith/G.Martin      38.67      0       6     2       0      2       Elim
       Nimbus/C.Hartman    43.96      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Finnegan/B.Plumtree No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Fable/L.Fortenberry 31.58      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Ian/S.Humpert       Absent

Distance: 146 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Geoffrey Nieder
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Zap/M.Snell         28.00      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Healey/K.Huett      32.32      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Cody/D.LaJoie       33.49      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Maggie/K.Kirk       37.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Teddy/A.Wendt       43.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Charlie/M.Singleton 43.78      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Mama Q/R.Schmerfeld No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Koki/C.King         No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Palace/A.Janis      46.79      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Gaius/M.Singleton   32.80      0       1     0       0      2       Elim
       Phaser/E.Janis      Absent

Distance: 146 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Geoffrey Nieder
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Thriller/I.Gooldy   36.08      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Vinny/B.Stukey      40.51      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Duncan/F.Wilhelm    41.19      0       1     1       0      2       Elim
       Tucker/R.Schmerfeld 37.12      0       0     2       0      1       Elim
       Finchy/A.Hawkins    43.84      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Stripes/B.Nibling   55.99      6       0     0       0      0       94
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       Phlaym/A.Janis      57.75      12      0     2       0      0       Elim

Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Geoffrey Nieder
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tily Monster/J.Mueh 27.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Charlotte/S.Loerch  28.47      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Gage/C.West         29.89      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Captain/L.Musgrave  30.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Xen/M.Root          31.77      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Libby/S.Diener      32.58      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Hattie Mae/J.Slabod 33.39      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Tequila/D.Todd      38.71      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Hot Toddy/D.Todd    39.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Lucy/J.Jury         43.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Phoebe/D.Corbin     45.60      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Reese/P.Drummond    56.55      27      0     0       0      0       73
       Sasha/C.Mathes      No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Piper/S.Rumburg     No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Jax/T.Tucker        34.98      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Doree/R.Miller      25.98      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Shadow/S.Lachapelle Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 49
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 25
              Percent Qualified: 51.0%


